



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

AGING AND DISABILITY SERVICES DIVISION Helping people. It's who we are and what we do.



Dena Schmidt Administrator

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN; the Aging and Disability Services Division will hold a workshop to consider amendments to Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) related to Governor Lombardo's Executive Order 2023-003. The workshop will be conducted on TEAMs at 10:00 AM on March 29, 2023, at the following location:

Via Teams: Meeting ID: 252 545 692 549

Passcode: PLZLPc

Teams Link: Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

The workshop will be conducted in accordance with Chapter 233B of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

AGENDA

- 1. Introduction of workshop process
- 2. Public comment and discussion on proposed changes to certain NAC chapters in 427A., 435, 442, 706 and 707
- 3. Public comment and discussion on proposed elimination to certain NAC chapters in 427A, 439
- 4. Public Comment

The proposed changes will revise or eliminate Chapters of the NAC related to programs, language, eligibility information, and appeal processes within Aging and Disability Services.

Members of the public may make oral comments at this meeting, persons wishing to submit written testimony or documentary evidence may submit the material to Nikki Haag at:

Aging and Disability Services Division 3208 Goni Road Bldg 1-181 Carson City, NV 89706 nikki@adsd.nv.gov

Members of the public who require special accommodations or assistance at the workshop are required to notify Nikki Haag in writing by sending the correspondence by email to nikki@adsd.nv.gov at least five (5) working days prior to the date of the public workshop. You may also contact Nikki Haag by calling (775) 687-0553 for further information on the proposed regulations or how to obtain copies of the supporting documents. A copy of the notice and the proposed regulations are on file for inspection and/or may be copied at the following location during normal business hours. Aging

and Disability Services Division 3208 Goni Road, Bldg I-181, Carson City, NV 89706. A copy of the public workshop notice can also be found at https://notice.nv.gov/ A copy of this notice has been posted at the following location: Aging and Disability Services Division 3208 Goni Road, Bldg I-181, Carson City, NV 89706. Copies may be obtained by emailing Nikki Haag at nikki@adsd.nv.gov or by calling the Aging and Disability Services Division at (775) 687-4210. Per NRS 233B.064(2), upon adoption of any regulations, the agency, if requested to do so by an interested person, either prior to adoption or within 30 days thereafter, shall issue a concise statement of the principal reasons for and against its adoption, and incorporate therein its reason for overruling the consideration urged against its adoption.